For Immediate Release: December 4, 2024

<u>Contact:</u> Alex Harsha Marketing Manager, Tampa Bay Beaches Chamber 727-360-5957 <u>info@tampabaybeaches.com</u>

Robin Miller to Depart Tampa Bay Beaches Chamber of Commerce, Accepts New Role as President & CEO of Blowing Rock Chamber of Commerce

St. Pete Beach, FL — After 16 years of dedicated service to the Tampa Bay Beaches Chamber of Commerce, Robin Miller has announced her departure to assume the role of President & CEO of the Blowing Rock North Carolina Chamber of Commerce.

Since joining the Tampa Bay Beaches Chamber in 2008, Robin has been instrumental in driving growth, fostering community relationships, and advocating for local businesses. Her leadership has solidified the Chamber's position as a key resource for the Tampa Bay business community.

"I am deeply grateful for the opportunity to serve the Tampa Bay Beaches Chamber and work alongside an incredible team and community," said Robin. "While I will miss the relationships and successes we have built here, I am excited to bring my passion and experience to Blowing Rock and contribute to its vibrant business community."

During her tenure, Robin spearheaded numerous initiatives, including the popular Institute for Leadership program and bringing Tampa Bay Beaches Chamber to the forefront as a key leader in Tourism. Her commitment to supporting local businesses and enhancing economic development has left a lasting impact on the region, especially the barrier islands.

"Robin's leadership has been transformative," said Nigel Duffett, Board Chair. "Her dedication, vision, and tireless advocacy have been invaluable, and we wish her continued success in her new role."

The Tampa Bay Beaches Chamber has begun the search for a new CEO to continue the organization's mission. For more information or to apply email: info@tampabaybeaches.com.

About Tampa Bay Beaches Chamber of Commerce:

The Tampa Bay Beaches Chamber of Commerce is a 501(c)(6) organization dedicated to promoting and sustaining a vibrant business community throughout the Tampa Bay Beaches area. The Chamber provides advocacy, resources, and networking opportunities to its members.